

LRB093 24204 HSS 54496 r

HR1307

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The Hinsdale Junior Woman's Club is honoring The 3 Wellness House, Family Matters Program on Saturday, February 4 26, 2005; and

WHEREAS, The Wellness House offers a comprehensive program of psychological support and education to individuals, children and teens, and families whose lives have been directly affected by cancer; "Challenging Cancer. Creating Community. Changing Lives." has been the mission of The Wellness House since its founding in 1990; and

WHEREAS, The Hinsdale Junior Woman's Club is dedicated to community improvement by enhancing the lives of others through volunteer service; its purpose is to offer members a network of resources and opportunities while serving as a leader of volunteer and philanthropic service; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-THIRD GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we congratulate the Hinsdale Junior Woman's Club on the occasion of its annual benefit supporting The Wellness House, Family Matters Program; and be it further

RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to the Hinsdale Junior Woman's Club as an expression of our respect and esteem and with best wishes for a successful benefit.